

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27901-27903/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/08/2016
in WP No. 1321/2015, MA No. 20/2015 02/08/2016 and MA No. 21/2015
passed by the High Court of Bombay)
TATA POWER CO. LTD. AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment)

Date : 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Keshav, Adv.

Ms. Anusha Nagaranjan, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on SLP as also on prayer for stay.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, learned
counsel accepts notice.

List the matter for disposal of the prayer for stay
on 18 th

October, 2016.

Pleadings be completed by that time.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER