

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27901-27903/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2016 in WP No. 1321/2015 02-08-2016 in MA No. 20/2015 02-08-2016 in MA No. 21/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

TATA POWER CO. LTD. THROUGH ARUN BAPAT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ranjana Roy Gawai,Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shubhada Phaltankar,Adv.
Ms. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SB